



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (NIP) III - JACK D. QUARLES	BID NO: 2018-623
BID DATE: December 6, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ACCENT LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR'S INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	MARTINEZ IRRIGATION & LANDSCAPES INC EL PASO BIDDER 4 OF 5
--	---	--	---	---

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
1.	1	LS	PRECONSTRUCTION AND POSTCONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$996.00	\$996.00
2.	1,560	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1/8" METAL EDGING (BROWN)	\$7.39	\$11,528.40	\$4.80	\$7,488.00	\$3.00	\$4,680.00	\$6.75	\$10,530.00
3.	950	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB MOWSTRIP	\$7.50	\$7,125.00	\$12.00	\$11,400.00	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$8.00	\$7,600.00
4.	11,400	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENINGS, 3-INCH DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$0.63	\$7,182.00	\$1.08	\$12,312.00	\$1.00	\$11,400.00	\$0.85	\$9,690.00
5.	700	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROCK MULCH, 3-INCH DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$1.25	\$875.00	\$2.40	\$1,680.00	\$1.25	\$875.00	\$1.50	\$1,050.00
6.	225	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREE RING MULCH, 3-INCH DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$1.35	\$303.75 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$304.00
7.	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOULDERS	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00
8.	2	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL PARK PROPERTY SIGN	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$526.00	\$1,052.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/07/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (NIP) III - JACK D. QUARLES					BID NO: 2018-623						
BID DATE: December 6, 2017					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					ACCENT LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR'S INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	MARTINEZ IRRIGATION & LANDSCAPES INC EL PASO BIDDER 4 OF 5			
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
9.	1	LS	MINOR GRADING	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,465.00	\$1,465.00
10.	25	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREES (3-INCH CALIPER)	\$488.00	\$12,200.00	\$540.00	\$13,500.00	\$725.00	\$18,125.00	\$451.00	\$11,275.00
11.	70,000	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL TIFWAY HYBRID BERMUDA HYDROSEEDING	\$0.66	\$46,200.00	\$0.30	\$21,000.00	\$1.05	\$73,500.00	\$0.28	\$19,600.00
12.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$88,768.00	\$88,768.00	\$81,600.00	\$81,600.00	\$58,545.00	\$58,545.00	\$67,102.00	\$67,102.00
13.	1	LA	IMPLEMENTATION OF STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES: FURNISH AND INSTALL SILT FENCE, CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXIST AND REMOVAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXITS AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,401.00	\$3,401.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 13)				\$184,213.40		\$173,130.00	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$176,874	\$201,075.00		\$136,514.75	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$136,515.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1)				\$5,000.00		\$8,843.70		\$9,500.00		\$7,185.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)				\$189,213.40		\$181,973.70	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$185,717.70	\$210,575.00		\$143,699.75	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$143,700.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/07/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (NIP) III - JACK D. QUARLES					BID NO: 2018-623						
BID DATE: December 6, 2017					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
			ACCENT LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR'S INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 5	BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 5	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 5	MARTINEZ IRRIGATION & LANDSCAPES INC EL PASO BIDDER 4 OF 5					
OPTION NO. 1											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
1	7,100	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENING, 3-INCH DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$0.63	\$4,473.00	\$1.08	\$7,668.00	\$1.00	\$7,100.00	\$0.85	\$6,035.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID OPTION 1 (ITEM 1)				\$4,473.00		\$7,668.00		\$7,100.00		\$6,035.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: LEFT BLANK	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$0.00		\$383.40		\$300.00		LEFT BLANK	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID OPTION 1 AND MOBILIZATION)				\$4,473.00		\$8,051.40		\$7,400.00		\$0.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: LEFT BLANK	
AMENDMENTS NO. 1 ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/07/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (NIP) III - JACK D. QUARLES	BID NO: 2018-623
BID DATE: December 6, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	PRIME IRRIGATION & LANDSCAPE INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5		
--	---	--	--

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
1.	1	LS	PRECONSTRUCTION AND POSTCONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS	\$750.00	\$750.00						
2.	1,560	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1/8" METAL EDGING (BROWN)	\$3.50	\$5,460.00						
3.	950	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB MOWSTRIP	\$9.50	\$9,025.00						
4.	11,400	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENINGS, 3-INCH DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$0.65	\$7,410.00						
5.	700	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROCK MULCH, 3-INCH DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$0.95	\$665.00						
6.	225	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREE RING MULCH, 3-INCH DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$1.75	\$393.75						
7.	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL BOULDERS	\$165.00	\$1,650.00						
8.	2	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL PARK PROPERTY SIGN	\$275.00	\$550.00						

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 12/07/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (NIP) III - JACK D. QUARLES	BID NO: 2018-623
BID DATE: December 6, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	PRIME IRRIGATION & LANDSCAPE INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5		
--	---	--	--

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
9.	1	LS	MINOR GRADING	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00						
10.	25	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREES (3-INCH CALIPER)	\$375.00	\$9,375.00						
11.	70,000	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL TIFWAY HYBRID BERMUDA HYDROSEEDING	\$0.35	\$24,500.00						
12.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$76,800.00	\$76,800.00						
13.	1	LA	IMPLEMENTATION OF STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES: FURNISH AND INSTALL SILT FENCE, CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXIST AND REMOVAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXITS AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00						

SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 13)	\$148,578.75		
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1)	\$7,428.93		
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)	\$156,007.68		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/07/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (NIP) III - JACK D. QUARLES					BID NO: 2018-623						
BID DATE: December 6, 2017					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
			PRIME IRRIGATION & LANDSCAPE INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 5								
OPTION NO. 1											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND
1	7,100	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREENING, 3-INCH DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$0.65	\$4,615.00						
SUM TOTAL BASE BID OPTION 1 (ITEM 1)				\$4,615.00							
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$230.75							
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID OPTION 1 AND MOBILIZATION)				\$4,845.75							
AMENDMENTS NO. 1 ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES							
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES							

Approved By: /s/
Date: 12/07/2017